



SUSTAINABLE PURCHASING LEADERSHIP COUNCIL

Version	Description	Release Date
Version 1.0	Initial Release	February 2024
Version 2.0	Added Billing Fields Added Fees field Added Fees Appendix	March 2024
Version 3.0	Name change from “Collective Healthcare Action to Reduce MedTech Emissions” to “Collaborative for Healthcare Action to Reduce MedTech Emissions” Purpose section reduced and refined to eliminate commitment oriented language “Participant” replaced with “Participant Organization” or “Organization” Refined, expanded and clarified role of the Executive Committee Removed ‘commitment oriented’ language (ie. “implement” removed and replaced with “pilot”) Added language around committee representatives including optional proxy/alternate All program policies (Antitrust, COI, Confidentiality), pulled out of Participation Agreement and expanded as stand alone policies and incorporated by reference in this document Expanded Marks section Added reverse Indemnification language to include both Participating Organization and SPLC Added the following sections: Participant Conduct, Limitation of Liability, Compliance with the Law, Government Officials, Bribery and Corruption, Relationship Between Parties Clarified information regarding “fixed fee” for the term of the two year initiative	April 2024
Version 4.0	Expanded Marks section Underwent formal legal review Refined language	June 2024

Added "Government Officials", "Bribery and Corruption" and "Relationship Between the Parties" sections Formal review and adoption by CHARME Executive Committee	
--	--